Abstract 

The survey of one thousand and thirty-five (1035) students from higher education institutions of UT of Jammu and 

Kashmir was conducted to get feedback from students regarding performance of National educational Policy-2020 of 

India. The survey provides valuable insights into the National Education Policy (NEP) 2020, revealing a complex

[...]

In the present research work we have reached out to the students of various colleges of Jammu and Kashmir and tried to 

have the views of the students regarding the potentials, Pitfalls and challenges of National Education Policy (NEP)-2020.  

Voice of the students and analysis 

In the present survey conducted among one thousand and thirty-five (1035) students from various institutes of higher 

education in UT of Jammu and Kashmir, revealed insightful perspectives on the National Education Policy (NEP) 2020. 

The students, who participated enthusiastically, shared their views on the strengths, satisfactions, pitfalls, challenges, and